OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)  RE(	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patentiand Trademark Office CO  201/10 14 PM 3: 3  3292241  Pase record the attached documents or the new[attached test] (2) [1] [1]
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Republic Storage Systems, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other Delaware Limited Liability Company Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ N  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 8/4/06 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other_	Name: National City Business Credit, Inc. Internal Address: Locator 01-3049  Street Address: 1965 East 6th Street, 4th Floor City: Cleveland  State: OH  Country: USA Zip: 44114  Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  V Corporation Citizenship Ohio  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Sean M. Girdwood, Esquire	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00
Street Address: Thorp Reed & Armstrong, LLP 301 Grant Street, 14th Floor	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information:
State: PA Zip: 15219-1425	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 412-394-2567	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 412-394-2555	Authorized User Name

15/2006 DBYRNE

Email Address: sgirdwood@thorpreed.com

Towari

Jenifer S. Tarasi, Esquire

Name of Person Signing

Signature

9. Signature:

00000052 1570646

FC:8521 FC:8522

Name of Person Signing

75.000 up

Name of Person Signing

2006

Date

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

## NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Republic Storage Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), owns the trademarks listed on the annexed <u>Schedule A</u>, which trademarks are registered, to the extent indicated, in the United States Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Revolving Credit and Security Agreement, dated of even date herewith, by and among the Grantor, the other Borrowers party thereto, the Guarantors party thereto, National City Business Credit, Inc., an Ohio corporation (the "Grantee") and National City Bank, a national banking association, as the Issuer (the "Issuer") (as amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), the Grantor is obligated to the Grantee and the Issuer, and the Grantor has entered into that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated of even date herewith (the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Grantee (for its benefit and the benefit of the Issuer); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor has granted to the Grantee (for its benefit and the benefit of the Issuer), a mortgage on, pledge of and security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the Trademarks, and the registrations or applications for registration thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any royalties, claims for infringement and proceeds of sale or other disposition thereof (the "Trademark Collateral") to secure the payment and performance of the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Grantor does hereby grant to the Grantee (for its benefit and the benefit of the Issuer) a mortgage on, pledge of and security interest in the Trademark Collateral to secure prompt payment and performance of the Obligations.

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Grantee (for its benefit and the benefit of the Issuer) with respect to the assignment of, mortgage on, pledge of and security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth in this Notice of Security Interest.

The Grantee's address is 1965 East 6<sup>th</sup> Street, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Locator 01-3049, Cleveland, Ohio 44114.

00727123.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0314 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Notice of Security Interest to be duly executed on the 4th day of August, 2006.

Republic Storage Systems, LLC

James T. Anderson

Title:\_

President and CEO

00727123.DOC

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0315** 

## Schedule A

## REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark Name	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	Expiration Date
Republic	US	1,570,646	December 12, 1989	December 12, 2009
Wedgelock	US	865,328	February 25, 1996	February 25, 2009
Mondrian	US	1,080,372	December 27, 1977	December 27, 2007
Metal Lumber	US	1,689,828	June 2, 1992	June 2, 2012

00727123.DOC

**RECORDED: 08/14/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0316